PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5167944

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| GIP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED | 10/02/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GROWLIFE, INC. | |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5400 CARILLON POINT | |
| City: | KIRKLAND | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98033 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|--------------|
| Patent Number: | 8298650 |
| Patent Number: | 8512848 |
| Patent Number: | 8703275 |
| Patent Number: | 8815370 |
| PCT Number: | US2013025216 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)540-6578

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495406540

Email: jmurphy@horwitzarmstrong.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES A MURRHY ESO

Correspondent Name: JAMES A. MURPHY, ESQ. Address Line 1: 14 ORCHARD, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: LAKE FOREST, CALIFORNIA 92630

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JAMES A. MURPHY, ESQ., CA BAR MEMBER | |
|--------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /JAMV/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/01/2018 | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=GIP-GL Intellectual Property Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047172 FRAME: 0740

505121183

source=GIP-GL Intellectual Property Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047172 FRAME: 0741

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT October 2, 2017

WHEREAS, GIP International Ltd., a Hong Kong corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks, service marks, and patents set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"):

WHEREAS, GROWLIFE, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 5400 Carillon Point, Kirkland, WA 98033 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Further, Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize James A. Murphy, Esq. of Horwitz + Armstrong, A Professional Law Corporation, to correct any errors in this assignment, insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordation with United States Patent and Trademark Office and throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Intellectual Assignment Agreement as of the date first written above.

"ASSIGNOR"
GIP International Ltd.

4

D. 1944.

By: <u>David P. Reichwein</u> Its: <u>Chief Executive Officer</u> "ASSIGNEE"
Growlife, Inc.

By: Marco Hegy

Its: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 047172 FRAME: 0742

EXHIBIT A INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

| # | USPTO ' | FRADEMARKS |
|---|---------------------|--------------------|
| 1 | US Registration No. | 4235145 |
| 2 | US Registration No. | 4235146 |
| 3 | US Registration No. | 4251234 |
| 4 | US Registration No. | 4102354 |
| 5 | US Registration No. | 4415285 |
| 6 | US Registration No. | 4621463 |
| 7 | US Registration No. | 3813361 |
| # | USPT | O PATENTS |
| 1 | US Registration No. | 8298650 |
| 2 | US Registration No. | 8512848 |
| 3 | US Registration No. | 8703275 |
| 4 | US Registration No. | 8815370 |
| 5 | US Application No. | US 2013/0025216 A1 |
| # | CANAD | IAN PATENTS |
| 1 | CA Registration No. | 2796927 |

RECORDED: 10/01/2018

PATENT REEL: 047172 FRAME: 0743